



Information Governance

C West
Executive Director
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RR

11 February 2016

Please contact Information Governance
Direct line 024 7683 3323
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: REQ.00859

Thank you for your request for information relating to public space protection orders.

1. Has the council introduced any Public Space Protection Orders under the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014?

Yes

2. Please provide details of any and all activities prohibited under a Public Space Protection Order in your jurisdiction.

I can confirm that we hold this information and it is accessible to you via the Council's website:

www.coventry.gov.uk/site/scripts/google_results.php?q=coventry+dog+control

We therefore do not have to provide the information as per Section 21 of the FOIA.

3. Is the Council consulting on, or has the council consulted on, the introduction of any Public Space Protection Orders?

Yes, we are considering a Public Space Protection Orders for the City Centre and Edgwick Park.

4. Please provide details of any and all activities which would be prohibited under a Public Space Protection Order that has been or is being consulted on in your jurisdiction.

I can confirm that we do not hold this information and are advising you as per Section 1(1) of the Act as it is too early to say at this stage.

5. Has the council undertaken any other work relating to the introduction of any Public Space Protection Orders within your jurisdiction?

No

6. Please provide details of any fixed penalty notices issued under a Public Space Protection Order in your jurisdiction - including the number of notices issued, the offence in question and the amount of the penalty.

The fixed penalty notice (FPN) is £100, £60 if paid within 10 working days.

Dog in an exclusion site warning = 4 (no fine)

Dog not on a lead warning = 8 (no fine)

Dog fouling = 29 (FPN issued)

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its FOI/EIR [Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

Yours faithfully

Place Business Support Officer